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Windham County Natural Resources Conservation District
Supervisor Meeting
6:30 PM, Wednesday, January 8, 2025
USDA Service Center, 28 Vernon Street Suite 332, Brattleboro, VT 05301

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87968275226

Agenda

Land Acknowledgement

We respectfully acknowledge the traditional, ancestral, unceded territory of the Abenaki People, who have stewarded
this land throughout the generations.

Review Agenda for Additions or Changes 6:30
New Business

1. NRCS Updates
2. FY25 Q2 Quarterly Financial Reports
3. Southeast Supervisory Union Annual Meeting Planning

On-Going Items

1. VACD Update
2. DEI Self-Assessment Session
3. Director’s Report

Secretary’s Report

Approve minutes from November 6, 2024
Approve minutes from December 11, 2024
Review Upcoming Supervisor Meeting Dates:
Next meeting: February 5, 2025
Other Business
4. Executive Session: Annual Performance Review for Conservation Specialist

Future Agenda Items


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87968275226

Windham NRCD FY25 Budget -

tO ACtua I FY 25 Budgeted Amount Q1 Actual Q2 Actual Q3 Actual Q4 Actual Actual FY25 Total
INCOME FY 2024 Amount Notes
Membership $0.00
Donations $189.53 $845.72 $1,035.25
Rental Programs $0.00
Stream Table Rental $250.00 $75.00 $75.00
Skidder Bridge Rental $0.00
Sales $0.00
Plant and Trout Sales $42,000.00 $3,734.21 $3,734.21
Workshops $0.00
Grants: $0.00
Vermont Natural Resources Conservation Council (NRCC): $0.00
NRCC Basin Planning $28,330.00 $7,082.37 $7,082.37
NRCC Ag-CWIP $98,755.60 $49,378.00 $49,378.00
NRCC Trees for Streams $0.00 $0.00
NRCC: Core Services Agreement $35,500.00 $20,000.00 $15,500.00 $35,500.00
District Manager Representative $11,050.00 $1,922.26 $4,131.95 $6,054.21
Project Development $0.00
LISFF Microwetlands Planning and Prioritization $0.00
Grant in aid: Greeter and Water Chestnut Survey and Removal: $0.00
DEC Grant in Aid: AlS & Greeter $68,051.00 $27,220.40 $21,910.41 $49,130.81
GRHydro: Greeter Program $5,000.00 $0.00
Lake Raponda Environmental Fund $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
Town of Wilmington: Greeter Program $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
Ames Hill Marlboro Community Center $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
Town of Marlboro: South Pond Greeter Program $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Marlboro Parks Association $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Design and Implementation Block Grant: $0.00
Ellis Brook Implementation $0.00 $0.00
Brattleboro Farmers Market Rain Gardens Preliminary Design $1,300.00 $1,300.00
Dummerston Covered Bridge Access Gully Erosion Final Design $0.00
Dummerston Covered Bridge Access Gully Erosion Implementation $16,286.15 $5,212.95 $21,499.10
Jacksonville Berm Removal Preliminary Design $14,862.49 $14,862.49
Lake Raponda Shoreline Erosion Preliminary Design $17,150.00 $16,852.48 $16,852.48
Vermont Community Foundation $16,667.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00
American Farmland Trust RCPP Project $30,000.00 $4,253.98 $12,743.47 $16,997.45
National Fish and Wildlife Foundation: LISFF Watershed Planning Project| $130,000.00 $16,751.92 $16,751.92
USFWS: Japanese Stilt-grass Early Detection and Rapid Response Project $48,950.00 $3,693.82 $3,693.82
Vermont Fish and Wildlife: Watershed Grant $4,500.00 $0.00
VACD: Locally-Led Conservation $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
CSP Assist $0.00
Soil Health Training Series $0.00
NACD Technical Assistance, Outreach and Education Grant $45,287.50 $12,500.00 $12,500.00
Vermont Arts Councikl: Animating Infastructure Grant $0.00
Watersheds United Vermont: Workforce Capacity Development Grant $27,338.40 $27,338.40 $27,338.40
Bank Interest $20.00 $7.54 $9.92 $17.46
Total Income $627,349.50 $189,617.00 $118,685.97 $308,302.97
EXPENSES $0.00
Ad istration $0.00
Liability and Auto Insurance $3,700.00 $654.00 $1,285.64 $1,939.64
Other Insurance $0.00
Board Expenses $3,000.00 $0.00
Advertising and Website $4,200.00 $535.50 $579.37 $1,114.87
Dues and Subscriptions $3,775.00 $1,925.00 $1,925.00
Donations and Scholarships $0.00
Rent $0.00
Utilities $0.00
Registration and Meeting Expense $3,600.00 $2,636.87 $1,329.92 $3,966.79
Lab Fees $100.00 $0.00
Miscallaneous $0.00
Cost of Goods Sold $32,000.00 $1,120.00 $35.56 $1,155.56
Computer Supplies and Software $4,000.00 $1,273.26 $1,253.90 $2,527.16
Other Administration $25.00 $1,983.14 $2,008.14
Membership $0.00
Personnel $0.00
Salaries and Wages $294,610.27 $77,034.12 $59,109.84 $136,143.96
Healthcare $45,458.05 $7,829.83 $11,821.94 $19,651.77
Retirement $1,500.00 $750.00 $750.00
Fringe Benefits $6,540.00 $2,454.51 $2,013.43 $4,467.94
FICA $23,833.97 $6,492.10 $5,248.23 $11,740.33
Unemployment and Workers Compensation $7,500.00 $1,504.54 $1,140.15 $2,644.69
Other Personnel $497.41 $385.89 $883.30
Mileage/Travel $12,200.00 $2,002.42 $3,171.12 $5,173.54
Contractual $0.00
Consulting/Engineering $14,141.00 $11,304.07 $21,728.38 $33,032.45
Construction $0.00 $12,550.00 $12,550.00
Bookeeping $2,000.00 $0.00
Cash Match for Americorps Position $9,600.00 $0.00
Other Contractual $112,883.64 $18,490.00 $18,490.00
Supplies $0.00

2




Office Supplies $5,200.00 $42.79 $455.65 $498.44
Project Materials $12,632.80 $3,984.34 $3,984.34
Postage $600.00 $126.00 $219.00 $345.00
Equipment $9,500.00 $0.00
Other Supplies $1,500.00 $742.91 $742.91
Contribute to savings $13,274.77 $0.00
Total Expenses $627,349.50 $153,231.76 $112,504.07 $265,735.83
Net $0.00 $36,385.24 $6,181.90 $42,567.14




7:21 AM

01/07/25
Accrual Basis

Windham County NRCD

Profit & Loss by Class
October through December 2024

Income
Bank Interest
Donations
Grants

Sales Income
Tree Seed Sales

Total Sales Income
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
Administration/Other
Advertising and Website
Advertising

Website
Advertising and Website - Other

Total Advertising and Website

Board Expenses
Meeting Expenses

Total Board Expenses
Computer Supplies & Software

Cost of Goods Sold
Sales Expenses
Purchases for Sales Programs
Postage

Total Purchases for Sales Programs

Total Sales Expenses
Total Cost of Goods Sold
Liability and Auto Insurance

Logo and Promotional Materials
Printing & Reproduction

Total Administration/Other

Unrestricted Funds

Administration

Education Programs

9.92 0.00 0.00
745.72 0.00 0.00
0.00 19,631.95 0.00
37.58 0.00 3,696.63
37.58 0.00 3,696.63
793.22 19,631.95 3,696.63
793.22 19,631.95 3,696.63
0.00 183.89 0.00
0.00 199.98 0.00
0.00 195.50 0.00
0.00 579.37 0.00
838.68 439.07 0.00
838.68 439.07 0.00
0.00 235.78 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1,285.64 0.00
1,629.36 302.78 0.00
0.00 151.00 0.00
2,368.04 2,993.64 0.00



7:21 AM

01/07/25
Accrual Basis

Windham County NRCD

Profit & Loss by Class
October through December 2024

Contractual
Consulting/Engineering

Total Contractual

District Supplies
Office Supplies
Postage

Project Materials
Producer Stipend
Project Materials - Other

Total Project Materials
Total District Supplies

Personnel
FICA/Medicare
Fringe Benefits

Staff Professional Development

Total Fringe Benefits

Health Insurance
Cash-in-lieu of Health Ins
Health Insurance Premiums

Total Health Insurance

Mileage
Payroll Expenses

Salaries and Wages

Unemployment and Workers Comp
State Unemployment Insurance

Workers Comp

Total Unemployment and Workers Comp

Total Personnel
Total Expense

Net Income

Unrestricted Funds

Administration

Education Programs

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
-122.82 578.47 0.00
0.00 73.00 0.00
0.00 100.00 0.00
0.00 95.08 0.00
0.00 195.08 0.00
-122.82 846.55 0.00
0.00 2,379.52 57.80
0.00 2,013.43 0.00
0.00 2,013.43 0.00
0.00 9,494.34 0.00
0.00 2,327.60 0.00
0.00 11,821.94 0.00
0.00 1,612.62 180.77
0.00 134.90 3.33
0.00 21,609.92 755.43
0.00 4.22 0.00
0.00 1,093.60 0.00
0.00 1,097.82 0.00
0.00 40,670.15 997.33
2,245.22 44,510.34 997.33
-1,452.00 -24,878.39 2,699.30




7:21 AM

01/07/25
Accrual Basis

Windham County NRCD

Profit & Loss by Class
October through December 2024

Income
Bank Interest
Donations
Grants

Sales Income
Tree Seed Sales

Total Sales Income
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
Administration/Other
Advertising and Website
Advertising

Website
Advertising and Website - Other

Total Advertising and Website

Board Expenses
Meeting Expenses

Total Board Expenses
Computer Supplies & Software

Cost of Goods Sold
Sales Expenses
Purchases for Sales Programs
Postage

Total Purchases for Sales Programs

Total Sales Expenses
Total Cost of Goods Sold
Liability and Auto Insurance

Logo and Promotional Materials
Printing & Reproduction

Total Administration/Other

Stormwater Remediation NR Conservation and Restoration

Ag Programs

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 100.00 0.00
23,365.43 44,855.27 26,243.47
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
23,365.43 44,955.27 26,243.47
23,365.43 44,955.27 26,243.47
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 52.17
0.00 0.00 52.17
0.00 0.00 1,018.12
0.00 0.00 35.56
0.00 0.00 35.56
0.00 0.00 35.56
0.00 0.00 35.56
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 1,105.85



7:21 AM

01/07/25
Accrual Basis

Windham County NRCD

Profit & Loss by Class
October through December 2024

Contractual
Consulting/Engineering

Total Contractual

District Supplies
Office Supplies
Postage

Project Materials
Producer Stipend
Project Materials - Other

Total Project Materials
Total District Supplies

Personnel
FICA/Medicare
Fringe Benefits

Staff Professional Development

Total Fringe Benefits

Health Insurance
Cash-in-lieu of Health Ins
Health Insurance Premiums

Total Health Insurance

Mileage
Payroll Expenses

Salaries and Wages

Unemployment and Workers Comp
State Unemployment Insurance

Workers Comp

Total Unemployment and Workers Comp

Total Personnel
Total Expense

Net Income

Stormwater Remediation

NR Conservation and Restoration

Ag Programs

11,329.18 10,399.20 0.00
11,329.18 10,399.20 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 146.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 534.60 13.23
0.00 534.60 13.23
0.00 680.60 13.23
65.82 805.59 1,939.50
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
10.45 370.45 996.83
3.79 46.35 111.47
860.29 10,530.71 25,353.49
0.00 1.10 41.23
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1.10 41.23
940.35 11,754.20 28,442.52
12,269.53 22,834.00 29,561.60
11,095.90 22,121.27 -3,318.13




7:21 AM

01/07/25
Accrual Basis

Windham County NRCD

Profit & Loss by Class
October through December 2024

Income
Bank Interest
Donations
Grants

Sales Income
Tree Seed Sales

Total Sales Income
Total Income
Gross Profit

Expense
Administration/Other
Advertising and Website
Advertising

Website
Advertising and Website - Other

Total Advertising and Website

Board Expenses
Meeting Expenses

Total Board Expenses
Computer Supplies & Software

Cost of Goods Sold
Sales Expenses
Purchases for Sales Programs
Postage

Total Purchases for Sales Programs

Total Sales Expenses
Total Cost of Goods Sold
Liability and Auto Insurance

Logo and Promotional Materials
Printing & Reproduction

Total Administration/Other

Unclassified TOTAL
0.00 9.92
0.00 845.72
0.00 114,096.12
0.00 3,734.21
0.00 3,734.21
0.00 118,685.97
0.00 118,685.97
0.00 183.89
0.00 199.98
0.00 195.50
0.00 579.37
0.00 1,329.92
0.00 1,329.92
0.00 1,253.90
0.00 35.56
0.00 35.56
0.00 35.56
0.00 35.56
0.00 1,285.64
0.00 1,832.14
0.00 151.00
0.00 6,467.53



7:21 AM

01/07/25
Accrual Basis

Windham County NRCD

Profit & Loss by Class
October through December 2024

Contractual
Consulting/Engineering

Total Contractual

District Supplies
Office Supplies
Postage

Project Materials
Producer Stipend
Project Materials - Other

Total Project Materials
Total District Supplies

Personnel
FICA/Medicare
Fringe Benefits

Staff Professional Development

Total Fringe Benefits

Health Insurance
Cash-in-lieu of Health Ins
Health Insurance Premiums

Total Health Insurance

Mileage
Payroll Expenses

Salaries and Wages

Unemployment and Workers Comp
State Unemployment Insurance

Workers Comp

Total Unemployment and Workers Comp

Total Personnel
Total Expense

Net Income

Unclassified TOTAL
0.00 21,728.38
0.00 21,728.38
0.00 455.65
0.00 219.00
0.00 100.00
0.00 642.91
0.00 742.91
0.00 1,417.56
0.00 5,248.23
0.00 2,013.43
0.00 2,013.43
0.00 9,494.34
0.00 2,327.60
0.00 11,821.94
0.00 3,171.12
86.05 385.89
0.00 59,109.84
0.00 46.55
0.00 1,093.60
0.00 1,140.15
86.05 82,890.60
86.05 112,504.07
-86.05 6,181.90
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7:22 AM Windham County NRCD

01/07/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2024
Dec 31, 24
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
WCDBratS & L 33,081.70
Total Checking/Savings 33,081.70
Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable 98,280.20
Total Accounts Receivable 98,280.20
Total Current Assets 131,361.90
TOTAL ASSETS 131,361.90
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable 37,359.00
Total Accounts Payable 37,359.00
Other Current Liabilities
Payroll Liabilities
FUTA 92.95
VT Department of Labor -171.68
VT Dept of Taxes Withholding 520.33
Payroll Liabilities - Other -341.49
Total Payroll Liabilities 100.11
Total Other Current Liabilities 100.11
Total Current Liabilities 37,459.11
Total Liabilities 37,459.11
Equity
Pr Yr Cumulative Net Assets 51,335.65
Net Income 42,567.14
Total Equity 93,902.79

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 131,361.90

Page 1
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Windham County NRCD

Balance Sheet Detail
As of December 31, 2024

7:23 AM

01/07/25
Accrual Basis

Type Date Num Name Memo Class Cir Split Amount Balance
ASSETS 117,390.26
Current Assets 117,390.26
Checking/Savings 55,644.16
WCDBratS & L 55,644.16
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2024 4058  Cory Ross X Accounts Pa... -586.54 55,057.62
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2024 4059 Hartgen Archeolo... X Accounts Pa... -1,000.00 54,057.62
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2024 4060 Bear Creek Envir... X Accounts Pa... -1,610.00 52,447.62
Liability Check 10/02/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... X -SPLIT- -4,562.30 47,885.32
Bill Pmt -Check 10/02/2024 4061 Vermont State Un... X Accounts Pa... -1,125.00 46,760.32
Deposit 10/02/2024 Interest Unrestri... X Bank Interest 2.86 46,763.18
Paycheck 10/03/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 46,763.18
Paycheck 10/03/2024 4057  Cory D Ross X -SPLIT- -2,376.88 44,386.30
Paycheck 10/03/2024 DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 44,386.30
Liability Check 10/03/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... X -SPLIT- -597.97 43,788.33
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2024  ACH Go Daddy X Accounts Pa... -77.32 43,711.01
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2024 4062 Heather Blunk X Accounts Pa... -12.99 43,698.02
Payment 10/03/2024 1488 Green Mountain ... X Accounts Re... 100.00 43,798.02
Payment 10/03/2024 606 Denise Burchsted X Accounts Re... 75.00 43,873.02
Payment 10/03/2024 0804 Watersheds Unite... X Accounts Re... 27,338.40 71,211.42
Payment 10/03/2024  NFWF Long Island Soun... X Accounts Re... 5,121.01 76,332.43
Paycheck 10/04/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 76,332.43
Liability Check 10/04/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 X -SPLIT- -6,871.94 69,460.49
Liability Check 10/04/2024  ACH VT Department of... WHT10068... X -SPLIT- -2,978.57 66,481.92
Liability Check 10/08/2024  ACH VT Dept. of Labor 095 1021 X VT Departme... -151.54 66,330.38
Bill Pmt -Check 10/09/2024 4063 Isabel Bowman y X Accounts Pa... -124.78 66,205.60
Payment 10/11/2024  NAT... NRCC X Accounts Re... 10,000.00 76,205.60
Payment 10/11/2024  NAT... NRCC X Accounts Re... 5,724.22 81,929.82
Payment 10/11/2024  DIRE... American Farmla... X Accounts Re... 2,671.21 84,601.03
Payment 10/15/2024 po_1 Stripe X Accounts Re... 71.66 84,672.69
Liability Check 10/16/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... X -SPLIT- -4,993.92 79,678.77
Liability Check 10/16/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... X -SPLIT- -1,650.49 78,028.28
Paycheck 10/17/2024 4064 Cory D Ross X -SPLIT- -2,431.02 75,597.26
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 75,597.26
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 75,597.26
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 75,597.26
Payment 10/21/2024 po_1 Stripe X Accounts Re... 51.95 75,649.21
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2024 4065  Heather Blunk X Accounts Pa... -12.99 75,636.22
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2024 4066  SmartSign X Accounts Pa... -504.90 75,131.32
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2024 4067 Garrett Manchester X Accounts Pa... -90.31 75,041.01
Payment 10/28/2024 po_1 Stripe X Accounts Re... 29.85 75,070.86
Liability Check 10/29/2024  ACH MVP Insurance 432868 X Payroll Liabili... -720.03 74,350.83
Paycheck 10/31/2024 4068  Cory D Ross X -SPLIT- -2,186.46 72,164.37
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 72,164.37
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 72,164.37
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 72,164.37
Liability Check 10/31/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... X -SPLIT- -5,807.77 66,356.60
Deposit 10/31/2024 Interest Unrestri... X Bank Interest 3.25 66,359.85
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2024 4069 Garrett Manchester X Accounts Pa... -111.92 66,247.93
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2024 4070 DuBois & King Inc. X Accounts Pa... -2,811.82 63,436.11
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7:23 AM

01/07/25
Accrual Basis

Windham County NRCD
Balance Sheet Detail

As of December 31, 2024

Type Date Num Name Memo Class Cir Split Amount Balance
Payment 11/05/2024 CTXI... American Farmla... X Accounts Re... 2,108.89 65,545.00
Liability Check 11/09/2024  EFTPS EFTPS 03-0271857 X -SPLIT- -6,964.92 58,580.08
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2024  DEBIT Staplesy X Accounts Pa... -73.81 58,506.27
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2024  DEBIT Vista Print X Accounts Pa... -1,5629.36 56,976.91
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2024  ACH Go Daddy X Accounts Pa... -199.98 56,776.93
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2024  DEBIT The Porch Too X Accounts Pa... -838.68 55,938.25
Payment 11/12/2024 po_1... Stripe X Accounts Re... 333.22 56,271.47
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2024 4072 Mae Masson X Accounts Pa... -9.53 56,261.94
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2024 4073  Cory Ross X Accounts Pa... -128.38 56,133.56
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2024  DEBIT Punkcase X Accounts Pa... -41.97 56,091.59
Liability Check 11/13/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... X -SPLIT- -5,854.09 50,237.50
Payment 11/13/2024  c#8346 Vista Print Refund X Accounts Re... 122.82 50,360.32
Paycheck 11/14/2024 4071 Cory D Ross X -SPLIT- -2,299.43 48,060.89
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 48,060.89
Paycheck 11/14/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 48,060.89
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 48,060.89
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2024 4074 Daniel Hales X Accounts Pa... -100.00 47,960.89
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2024 4075 Lotus Graphics y X Accounts Pa... -151.00 47,809.89
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2024 DEBIT Lake Morey Resort X Accounts Pa... -195.11 47,614.78
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2024  DEBIT Retreat Farm X Accounts Pa... -280.00 47,334.78
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2024  DEBIT Google One X Accounts Pa... -2.13 47,332.65
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2024  DEBIT Coller Industries inc X Accounts Pa... -194.15 47,138.50
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2024  DEBIT Vista Print X Accounts Pa... -302.78 46,835.72
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2024 4077 Cory Ross X Accounts Pa... -121.32 46,714.40
Liability Check 11/25/2024  ACH MVP Insurance 432868 X Payroll Liabili... -720.03 45,994.37
Liability Check 11/25/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 X -SPLIT- -2,431.94 43,562.43
Payment 11/25/2024 po_1 Stripe X Accounts Re... 29.04 43,591.47
Liability Check 11/26/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... X -SPLIT- -4,387.82 39,203.65
Liability Check 11/26/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... X -SPLIT- -1,570.38 37,633.27
Payment 11/26/2024  c#8346 Vista Print Refund X Accounts Re... 37.58 37,670.85
Paycheck 11/27/2024 4076  Cory D Ross X -SPLIT- -2,439.80 35,231.05
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 35,231.05
Paycheck 11/27/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 35,231.05
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 35,231.05
Deposit 11/30/2024 Interest Unrestri... X Bank Interest 2.30 35,233.35
Payment 12/02/2024 1225 Mount Ascutney ... X Accounts Re... 3,396.58 38,629.93
Payment 12/02/2024 Cash  Annual Gathering ... X Accounts Re... 140.00 38,769.93
Payment 12/02/2024  Multi... Annual Gathering ... X Accounts Re... 90.00 38,859.93
Bill Pmt -Check 12/02/2024 4078 New England Ne... X Accounts Pa... -134.20 38,725.73
Bill Pmt -Check 12/02/2024 4079 Heather Blunk X Accounts Pa... -19.30 38,706.43
Bill Pmt -Check 12/02/2024 4080 Mae Masson X Accounts Pa... -21.59 38,684.84
Liability Check 12/02/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 X -SPLIT- -2,431.94 36,252.90
Bill Pmt -Check 12/02/2024  DEBIT Meta X Accounts Pa... -49.69 36,203.21
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2024 4081 Isabel Bowman 'y X Accounts Pa... -81.12 36,122.09
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2024 4082 Garrett Manchester X Accounts Pa... -72.80 36,049.29
Liability Check 12/11/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... X -SPLIT- -5,875.32 30,173.97
Paycheck 12/12/2024 4083  Cory D Ross X -SPLIT- -2,142.24 28,031.73
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 28,031.73
Paycheck 12/12/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 28,031.73
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Type Date Num Name Memo Class Cir Split Amount Balance
Paycheck 12/12/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 28,031.73
Payment 12/16/2024 po_1... Stripe X Accounts Re... 2,427.39 30,459.12
Bill Pmt -Check 12/16/2024 4084 Heather Blunk X Accounts Pa... -245.06 30,214.06
Liability Check 12/16/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 X -SPLIT- -2,431.96 27,782.10
Payment 12/19/2024 DIRE... American Farmla... X Accounts Re... 3,374.79 31,156.89
Payment 12/19/2024 1080 The Town of Marl... X Accounts Re... 1,000.00 32,156.89
Payment 12/19/2024 321 Plant Sale Incom... X Accounts Re... 65.00 32,221.89
Bill Pmt -Check 12/19/2024 4085  VLCT_PACIF X Accounts Pa... -2,379.24 29,842.65
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2024  DEBIT AT&T X Accounts Pa... -876.22 28,966.43
Liability Check 12/21/2024  ACH MVP Insurance 432868 X -SPLIT- -1,5630.93 27,435.50
Liability Check 12/21/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 X -SPLIT- -2,699.70 24,735.80
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2024 4087 Mae Masson Accounts Pa... -256.70 24,479.10
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2024 4088 Isabel Bowman y X Accounts Pa... -146.00 24,333.10
Payment 12/21/2024  NATI... Long Island Soun... X Accounts Re... 16,751.92 41,085.02
Payment 12/21/2024 po_1... Stripe X Accounts Re... 758.48 41,843.50
Bill Pmt -Check 12/23/2024  DEBIT Google One X Accounts Pa... -2.13 41,841.37
Liability Check 12/24/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... X -SPLIT- -6,370.48 35,470.89
Bill Pmt -Check 12/24/2024  ACH Front Porch Forum X Accounts Pa... -195.50 35,275.39
Paycheck 12/26/2024 4086  Cory D Ross -SPLIT- -2,619.57 32,655.82
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 32,655.82
Paycheck 12/26/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 32,655.82
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit X -SPLIT- 0.00 32,655.82
Payment 12/30/2024 po_1... Stripe X Accounts Re... 445.76 33,101.58
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2024  DEBIT Google One X Accounts Pa... -21.39 33,080.19
Deposit 12/31/2024 Interest Unrestri... X Bank Interest 1.51 33,081.70
Total WCD Brat S & L -22,562.46 33,081.70

Total Checking/Savings -22,562.46 33,081.70
Accounts Receivable 61,746.10
Accounts Receivable 61,746.10
Invoice 10/03/2024 GMG1 Green Mountain ... Donations 100.00 61,846.10
Payment 10/03/2024 1488 Green Mountain ... WCD Brat S ... -100.00 61,746.10
Payment 10/03/2024 606 Denise Burchsted WCD Brat S ... -75.00 61,671.10
Payment 10/03/2024 0804 Watersheds Unite... WCD Brat S ... -27,338.40 34,332.70
Payment 10/03/2024  NFWF Long Island Soun... WCD Brat S ... -5,121.01 29,211.69
Invoice 10/03/2024  AFT... American Farmla... Ag Prog... Grants 2,108.89 31,320.58
Invoice 10/08/2024  Core ... NRCC Grants 10,000.00 41,320.58
Payment 10/11/2024  NAT... NRCC WCD Brat S ... -10,000.00 31,320.58
Payment 10/11/2024  NAT... NRCC WCD Brat S ... -5,724.22 25,596.36
Payment 10/11/2024  DIRE... American Farmla... WCD Brat S ... -2,671.21 22,925.15
Invoice 10/15/2024 Strip... Stripe Donations 71.66 22,996.81
Payment 10/15/2024 po_1... Stripe WCD Brat S ... -71.66 22,925.15
Invoice 10/21/2024 Strip...  Stripe Unrestri... Donations 51.95 22,977.10
Payment 10/21/2024 po_1... Stripe WCD Brat S ... -51.95 22,925.15
Payment 10/28/2024  po_1... Stripe WCD Brat S ... -29.85 22,895.30
Invoice 10/31/2024  TBP2... NRCC NR Con... Grants 7,082.37 29,977.67
Invoice 11/01/2024 Rapo... Mount Ascutney ... Stormw... Grants 16,852.48 46,830.15
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Invoice 11/01/2024 AFT... American Farmla... Ag Prog... Grants 3,374.79 50,204.94
Invoice 11/05/2024 Strip... Stripe Unrestri... Donations 29.85 50,234.79
Payment 11/05/2024 CTX... American Farmla... WCD Brat S ... -2,108.89 48,125.90
Invoice 11/12/2024 Strip... Stripe Unrestri... Donations 333.22 48,459.12
Payment 11/12/2024  po_1... Stripe WCD Brat S ... -333.22 48,125.90
Invoice 11/12/2024  Vilsta... Vista Print Refund Office Supplies 122.82 48,248.72
Payment 11/13/2024  c#8346 Vista Print Refund WCDBrat S ... -122.82 48,125.90
Payment 11/25/2024 po_1... Stripe WCD Brat S ... -29.04 48,096.86
Invoice 11/26/2024 GIA2... VT Dept of Enviro... NR Con... Grants 21,910.41 70,007.27
Invoice 11/26/2024 Core ... NRCC Adminis... Grants 5,500.00 75,507.27
Invoice 11/26/2024  NAC... White River NRCD Ag Prog... Grants 12,500.00 88,007.27
Invoice 11/26/2024  Vlsta... Vista Print Refund Unrestri... Tree Seed S... 37.58 88,044.85
Payment 11/26/2024  c#8346 Vista Print Refund WCDBrat S ... -37.58 88,007.27
Invoice 11/30/2024  DIBG... Mount Ascutney ... Grants 1,300.00 89,307.27
Payment 12/02/2024 1225 Mount Ascutney ... WCD Brat S ... -3,396.58 85,910.69
Invoice 12/02/2024  Silent... Annual Gathering ... Donations 230.00 86,140.69
Payment 12/02/2024 Cash  Annual Gathering ... WCD Brat S ... -140.00 86,000.69
Payment 12/02/2024  Multi... Annual Gathering ... WCD Brat S ... -90.00 85,910.69
Invoice 12/02/2024 Strip...  Stripe Unrestri... Donations 29.04 85,939.73
Invoice 12/02/2024  AFT... American Farmla... Ag Prog... Grants 5,110.39 91,050.12
Invoice 12/04/2024 AFT... The Town of Marl... Grants 1,000.00 92,050.12
Invoice 12/04/2024  DIBG... Mount Ascutney ... NR Con... Grants 14,862.49 106,912.61
Invoice 12/11/2024 DIBG... Watersheds Unite... Stormw... Grants 5,212.95 112,125.56
Invoice 12/16/2024 Strip... Stripe Tree Seed S... 2,427.39 114,552.95
Payment 12/16/2024  po_1... Stripe WCD Brat S ... -2,427.39 112,125.56
Invoice 12/18/2024  LL24-1 Vermont Associati... Ag Prog... Grants 1,000.00 113,125.56
Payment 12/19/2024 DIRE... American Farmla... WCD Brat S ... -3,374.79 109,750.77
Payment 12/19/2024 1080 The Town of Marl... WCD Brat S ... -1,000.00 108,750.77
Invoice 12/19/2024 PIntC... Plant Sale Incom... Educati... Tree Seed S... 65.00 108,815.77
Payment 12/19/2024 321 Plant Sale Incom... WCDBrat S ... -65.00 108,750.77
Payment 12/21/2024  NATI... Long Island Soun... WCDBrat S ... -16,751.92 91,998.85
Payment 12/21/2024 po_1... Stripe WCD Brat S ... -758.48 91,240.37
Invoice 12/23/2024 Strip... Stripe Educati... Tree Seed S... 758.48 91,998.85
Invoice 12/30/2024 Strip... Stripe Educati... Tree Seed S... 445.76 92,444.61
Payment 12/30/2024  po_1... Stripe WCD Brat S ... -445.76 91,998.85
Invoice 12/31/2024  AFT... American Farmla... Ag Prog... Grants 2,149.40 94,148.25
Invoice 12/31/2024 DMR... NRCC Adminis... Grants 4,131.95 98,280.20
Total Accounts Receivable 36,534.10 98,280.20
Total Accounts Receivable 36,534.10 98,280.20
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Other Current Assets 0.00
Inventory Asset 0.00
Total Inventory Asset 0.00
Total Other Current Assets 0.00
Total Current Assets 13,971.64 131,361.90
TOTAL ASSETS 13,971.64 131,361.90
LIABILITIES & EQUITY 117,390.26
Liabilities 29,669.37
Current Liabilities 29,669.37
Accounts Payable 21,554.76
Accounts Payable 21,554.76
Bill 10/01/2024 Cory Ross -SPLIT- 586.54 22,141.30
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2024 4058 Cory Ross WCD Brat S ... -586.54 21,554.76
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2024 4059 Hartgen Archeolo... WCD Brat S ... -1,000.00 20,554.76
Bill Pmt -Check 10/01/2024 4060 Bear Creek Envir... WCD Brat S ... -1,610.00 18,944.76
Bill Pmt -Check 10/02/2024 4061 Vermont State Un... WCD Brat S ... -1,125.00 17,819.76
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2024  ACH Go Daddy WCD Brat S ... -77.32 17,742.44
Bill 10/03/2024 Heather Blunk Computer Su... 12.99 17,755.43
Bill Pmt -Check 10/03/2024 4062 Heather Blunk WCD Brat S ... -12.99 17,742.44
Bill 10/09/2024 Isabel Bowman y -SPLIT- 124.78 17,867.22
Bill Pmt -Check 10/09/2024 4063 Isabel Bowman y WCD Brat S ... -124.78 17,742.44
Bill 10/09/2024  2311... Fitzgerald Environ... Consulting/E... 450.00 18,192.44
Bill 10/14/2024 1024... DuBois & King Inc. Consulting/E... 11,329.18 29,521.62
Bill 10/21/2024 Heather Blunk Computer Su... 12.99 29,534.61
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2024 4065 Heather Blunk WCD Brat S ... -12.99 29,521.62
Bill 10/21/2024 SmartSign Project Mater... 504.90 30,026.52
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2024 4066 SmartSign WCD Brat S ... -504.90 29,521.62
Bill 10/22/2024 Garrett Manchester -SPLIT- 90.31 29,611.93
Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2024 4067 Garrett Manchester WCD Brat S ... -90.31 29,521.62
Bill 11/01/2024 Garrett Manchester -SPLIT- 111.92 29,633.54
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2024 4069 Garrett Manchester WCD Brat S ... -111.92 29,521.62
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2024 4070 DuBois & King Inc. WCD Brat S ... -2,811.82 26,709.80
Bill 11/06/2024 Go Daddy Website 199.98 26,909.78
Bill 11/07/2024  2311... Fitzgerald Environ... Consulting/E... 3,450.00 30,359.78
Bill 11/09/2024 Staples y Office Supplie 73.81 30,433.59
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2024  DEBIT Staplesy WCD Brat S ... -73.81 30,359.78
Bill 11/09/2024 Vista Print Logo and Pr... 1,5629.36 31,889.14
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2024  DEBIT Vista Print WCD Brat S ... -1,529.36 30,359.78
Bill Pmt -Check 11/09/2024  ACH Go Daddy WCD Brat S ... -199.98 30,159.80
Bill 11/12/2024 The Porch Too Meeting Exp... 838.68 30,998.48
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2024  DEBIT The Porch Too WCD Brat S ... -838.68 30,159.80
Bill 11/12/2024 Mae Masson -SPLIT- 9.53 30,169.33
Bill 11/12/2024 Cory Ross -SPLIT- 128.38 30,297.71
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2024 4072 Mae Masson WCD Brat S ... -9.53 30,288.18
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2024 4073 Cory Ross WCD Brat S ... -128.38 30,159.80
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Bill 11/12/2024 Punkcase Computer Su... 41.97 30,201.77
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2024  DEBIT Punkcase WCD Brat S ... -41.97 30,159.80
Bill 11/15/2024 Daniel Hales Producer Sti... 100.00 30,259.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2024 4074 Daniel Hales WCD Brat S ... -100.00 30,159.80
Bill 11/15/2024  2024... Lotus Graphicsy Printing & Re... 151.00 30,310.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2024 4075  Lotus Graphics y WCD Brat S ... -151.00 30,159.80
Bill 11/20/2024 Lake Morey Resort Staff Profess... 195.11 30,354.91
Bill Pmt -Check 11/20/2024  DEBIT Lake Morey Resort WCD Brat S ... -195.11 30,159.80
Bill 11/21/2024 Retreat Farm Meeting Exp... 280.00 30,439.80
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2024  DEBIT Retreat Farm WCD Brat S ... -280.00 30,159.80
Bill 11/21/2024 Google One Computer Su... 2.13 30,161.93
Bill Pmt -Check 11/21/2024  DEBIT Google One WCD Brat S ... -2.13 30,159.80
Bill 11/22/2024 Coller Industries inc Office Supplies 194.15 30,353.95
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2024  DEBIT Coller Industries inc WCD Brat S ... -194.15 30,159.80
Bill 11/22/2024 Vista Print Logo and Pr... 302.78 30,462.58
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2024  DEBIT Vista Print WCD Brat S ... -302.78 30,159.80
Bill 11/25/2024 Cory Ross -SPLIT- 121.32 30,281.12
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2024 4077  Cory Ross WCD Brat S ... -121.32 30,159.80
Bill 11/30/2024 Meta Advertising 49.69 30,209.49
Bill 12/02/2024 New England Ne... Advertising 134.20 30,343.69
Bill Pmt -Check 12/02/2024 4078 New England Ne... WCD Brat S ... -134.20 30,209.49
Bill 12/02/2024 Heather Blunk Postage 19.30 30,228.79
Bill Pmt -Check 12/02/2024 4079 Heather Blunk WCD Brat S ... -19.30 30,209.49
Bill 12/02/2024 Mae Masson -SPLIT- 21.59 30,231.08
Bill Pmt -Check 12/02/2024 4080 Mae Masson WCD Brat S ... -21.59 30,209.49
Bill Pmt -Check 12/02/2024  DEBIT Meta WCD Brat S ... -49.69 30,159.80
Bill 12/03/2024 Isabel Bowman y Staff Profess... 81.12 30,240.92
Bill 12/03/2024 Garrett Manchester Staff Profess... 72.80 30,313.72
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2024 4081 Isabel Bowman y WCD Brat S ... -81.12 30,232.60
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2024 4082 Garrett Manchester WCD Brat S ... -72.80 30,159.80
Bill 12/04/2024 12781 VLCT_PACIF -SPLIT- 2,379.24 32,539.04
Bill 12/10/2024  2311... Fitzgerald Environ... Consulting/E... 6,499.20 39,038.24
Bill 12/10/2024 VACD-v Staff Profess... 700.00 39,738.24
Bill 12/16/2024 Heather Blunk -SPLIT- 245.06 39,983.30
Bill Pmt -Check 12/16/2024 4084 Heather Blunk WCD Brat S ... -245.06 39,738.24
Bill Pmt -Check 12/19/2024 4085  VLCT_PACIF WCD Brat S ... -2,379.24 37,359.00
Bill 12/20/2024 AT&T Computer Su... 876.22 38,235.22
Bill Pmt -Check 12/20/2024  DEBIT AT&T WCD Brat S ... -876.22 37,359.00
Bill 12/20/2024 Google One Computer Su... 21.39 37,380.39
Bill 12/21/2024 Mae Masson -SPLIT- 256.70 37,637.09
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2024 4087 Mae Masson WCD Brat S ... -256.70 37,380.39
Bill 12/21/2024 Isabel Bowman 'y Postage 146.00 37,526.39
Bill Pmt -Check 12/21/2024 4088 Isabel Bowman y WCD Brat S ... -146.00 37,380.39
Bill 12/23/2024 Google One Computer Su... 213 37,382.52
Bill Pmt -Check 12/23/2024  DEBIT Google One WCD Brat S ... -2.13 37,380.39
Bill 12/24/2024 20869 Front Porch Forum Advertising a... 195.50 37,575.89
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Bill Pmt -Check 12/24/2024  ACH Front Porch Forum WCD Brat S ... -195.50 37,380.39
Bill Pmt -Check 12/31/2024  DEBIT Google One WCD Brat S ... -21.39 37,359.00

Total Accounts Payable 15,804.24 37,359.00
Total Accounts Payable 15,804.24 37,359.00
Other Current Liabilities 8,114.61

Direct Deposit Liabilities 0.00
Liability Check 10/02/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... WCD Brat S ... -4,554.30 -4,554.30
Paycheck 10/03/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2,358.40 -2,195.90
Liability Check 10/03/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... WCD Brat S ... -593.97 -2,789.87
Paycheck 10/03/2024 DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2,195.90 -593.97
Paycheck 10/04/2024  DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 593.97 0.00
Liability Check 10/16/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... WCD Brat S ... -4,985.92 -4,985.92
Liability Check 10/16/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... WCD Brat S ... -1,646.49 -6,632.41
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2,293.53 -4,338.88
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2,692.39 -1,646.49
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 1,646.49 0.00
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2,211.12 2,211.12
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2,079.71 4,290.83
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 1,504.94 5,795.77
Liability Check 10/31/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... WCD Brat S ... -5,795.77 0.00
Liability Check 11/13/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... WCD Brat S ... -5,842.09 -5,842.09
Paycheck 11/14/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2,219.17 -3,622.92
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2,058.55 -1,564.37
Paycheck 11/14/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 1,564.37 0.00
Liability Check 11/26/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... WCD Brat S ... -4,379.82 -4,379.82
Liability Check 11/26/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... WCD Brat S ... -1,566.38 -5,946.20
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 2,288.85 -3,657.35
Paycheck 11/27/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2,090.97 -1,566.38
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 1,566.38 0.00
Liability Check 12/11/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... WCD Brat S ... -5,863.32 -5,863.32
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2,170.93 -3,692.39
Paycheck 12/12/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2,063.77 -1,628.62
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 1,628.62 0.00
Liability Check 12/24/2024 QuickBooks Payr... Created by ... WCD Brat S ... -6,358.48 -6,358.48
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 2,200.67 -4,157.81
Paycheck 12/26/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2,322.25 -1,835.56
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 1,835.56 0.00

Total Direct Deposit Liabilities 0.00 0.00
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Payroll Liabilities 8,114.61
Federal Withholding 2,375.00
Paycheck 10/03/2024 4057  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 637.00 3,012.00
Paycheck 10/03/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 3,012.00
Paycheck 10/03/2024 DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 140.00 3,152.00
Paycheck 10/04/2024  DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 11.00 3,163.00
Liability Check 10/04/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -2,375.00 788.00
Paycheck 10/17/2024 4064 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 637.00 1,425.00
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 1,425.00
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 140.00 1,565.00
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 136.00 1,701.00
Paycheck 10/31/2024 4068  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 637.00 2,338.00
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 2,338.00
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 140.00 2,478.00
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 144.00 2,622.00
Liability Check 11/09/2024  EFTPS EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -2,622.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/14/2024 4071 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 637.00 637.00
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 637.00
Paycheck 11/14/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 140.00 777.00
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 144.00 921.00
Liability Check 11/25/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -921.00 0.00
Paycheck 11/27/2024 4076  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 637.00 637.00
Paycheck 11/27/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 637.00
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 140.00 777.00
Paycheck 11/27/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 144.00 921.00
Liability Check 12/02/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -921.00 0.00
Paycheck 12/12/2024 4083  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 637.00 637.00
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 0.00 637.00
Paycheck 12/12/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 140.00 777.00
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 144.00 921.00
Liability Check 12/16/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -921.00 0.00
Liability Check 12/21/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -1,079.00 -1,079.00
Paycheck 12/26/2024 4086  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 795.00 -284.00
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 0.00 -284.00
Paycheck 12/26/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 140.00 -144.00
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 144.00 0.00
Total Federal Withholding -2,375.00 0.00
FUTA 92.95
Total FUTA 92.95
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Windham County NRCD
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As of December 31, 2024

Type Date Num Name Memo Class Cir Split Amount Balance

Medicare 852.34
Paycheck 10/03/2024 4057  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 46.19 898.53
Paycheck 10/03/2024 4057  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 46.19 944.72
Paycheck 10/03/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.03 979.75
Paycheck 10/03/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.03 1,014.78
Paycheck 10/03/2024 DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.31 1,050.09
Paycheck 10/03/2024  DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.31 1,085.40
Paycheck 10/04/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 9.67 1,095.07
Paycheck 10/04/2024  DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 9.67 1,104.74
Liability Check 10/04/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -426.17 678.57
Liability Check 10/04/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -426.17 252.40
Paycheck 10/17/2024 4064 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 46.18 298.58
Paycheck 10/17/2024 4064 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 46.18 344.76
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.03 379.79
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.03 414.82
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.30 450.12
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.30 485.42
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 25.68 511.10
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 25.68 536.78
Paycheck 10/31/2024 4068  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 46.19 582.97
Paycheck 10/31/2024 4068  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 46.19 629.16
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.03 664.19
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.03 699.22
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.30 734.52
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.30 769.82
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 26.68 796.50
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 26.68 823.18
Liability Check 11/09/2024  EFTPS EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -411.59 411.59
Liability Check 11/09/2024  EFTPS EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -411.59 0.00
Paycheck 11/14/2024 4071 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 46.19 46.19
Paycheck 11/14/2024 4071 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 46.19 92.38
Paycheck 11/14/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.03 127.41
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 35.03 162.44
Paycheck 11/14/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.30 197.74
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.30 233.04
Paycheck 11/14/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 26.68 259.72
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 26.68 286.40
Liability Check 11/25/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -143.20 143.20
Liability Check 11/25/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -143.20 0.00
Paycheck 11/27/2024 4076  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 46.18 46.18
Paycheck 11/27/2024 4076  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 46.18 92.36
Paycheck 11/27/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.02 127.38
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 35.02 162.40
Paycheck 11/27/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.30 197.70
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.30 233.00
Paycheck 11/27/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 26.68 259.68
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 26.68 286.36
Liability Check 12/02/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -143.18 143.18
Liability Check 12/02/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -143.18 0.00
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Paycheck 12/12/2024 4083  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 46.19 46.19
Paycheck 12/12/2024 4083  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 46.19 92.38
Paycheck 12/12/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.03 127.41
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.03 162.44
Paycheck 12/12/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.30 197.74
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.30 233.04
Paycheck 12/12/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 26.68 259.72
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 26.68 286.40
Liability Check 12/16/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -143.20 143.20
Liability Check 12/16/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -143.20 0.00
Liability Check 12/21/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -153.59 -153.59
Liability Check 12/21/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -153.59 -307.18
Paycheck 12/26/2024 4086  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 56.58 -250.60
Paycheck 12/26/2024 4086  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 56.58 -194.02
Paycheck 12/26/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.03 -158.99
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.03 -123.96
Paycheck 12/26/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.30 -88.66
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 35.30 -53.36
Paycheck 12/26/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 26.68 -26.68
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 26.68 0.00

Total Medicare -852.34 0.00

Social Securtiy 3,644.60
Paycheck 10/03/2024 4057  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 197.49 3,842.09
Paycheck 10/03/2024 4057  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 197.49 4,039.58
Paycheck 10/03/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 149.77 4,189.35
Paycheck 10/03/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 149.77 4,339.12
Paycheck 10/03/2024 DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.94 4,490.06
Paycheck 10/03/2024  DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.94 4,641.00
Paycheck 10/04/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 41.35 4,682.35
Paycheck 10/04/2024  DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 41.35 4,723.70
Liability Check 10/04/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -1,822.30 2,901.40
Liability Check 10/04/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -1,822.30 1,079.10
Paycheck 10/17/2024 4064 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 197.49 1,276.59
Paycheck 10/17/2024 4064 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 197.49 1,474.08
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 149.78 1,623.86
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 149.78 1,773.64
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.94 1,924.58
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.94 2,075.52
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 109.81 2,185.33
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 109.81 2,295.14
Paycheck 10/31/2024 4068  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 197.49 2,492.63
Paycheck 10/31/2024 4068  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 197.49 2,690.12
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 149.78 2,839.90
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 149.78 2,989.68
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.95 3,140.63
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.95 3,291.58
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 114.08 3,405.66
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Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 114.08 3,519.74
Liability Check 11/09/2024  EFTPS EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -1,759.87 1,759.87
Liability Check 11/09/2024  EFTPS EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -1,759.87 0.00
Paycheck 11/14/2024 4071 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 197.48 197.48
Paycheck 11/14/2024 4071 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 197.48 394.96
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 149.77 544.73
Paycheck 11/14/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 149.77 694.50
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.94 845.44
Paycheck 11/14/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.94 996.38
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 114.08 1,110.46
Paycheck 11/14/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 114.08 1,224.54
Liability Check 11/25/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -612.27 612.27
Liability Check 11/25/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -612.27 0.00
Paycheck 11/27/2024 4076  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 197.49 197.49
Paycheck 11/27/2024 4076  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 197.49 394.98
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 149.78 544.76
Paycheck 11/27/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 149.78 694.54
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.94 845.48
Paycheck 11/27/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.94 996.42
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 114.08 1,110.50
Paycheck 11/27/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 114.08 1,224.58
Liability Check 12/02/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -612.29 612.29
Liability Check 12/02/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -612.29 0.00
Paycheck 12/12/2024 4083  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 197.49 197.49
Paycheck 12/12/2024 4083  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 197.49 394.98
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 149.77 544.75
Paycheck 12/12/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 149.77 694.52
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.94 845.46
Paycheck 12/12/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.94 996.40
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 114.08 1,110.48
Paycheck 12/12/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 114.08 1,224.56
Liability Check 12/16/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -612.28 612.28
Liability Check 12/16/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -612.28 0.00
Liability Check 12/21/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -656.76 -656.76
Liability Check 12/21/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... -656.76 -1,313.52
Paycheck 12/26/2024 4086  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 241.95 -1,071.57
Paycheck 12/26/2024 4086  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 241.95 -829.62
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 149.78 -679.84
Paycheck 12/26/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 149.78 -530.06
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.95 -379.11
Paycheck 12/26/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 150.95 -228.16
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 114.08 -114.08
Paycheck 12/26/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 114.08 0.00

Total Social Securtiy -3,644.60 0.00
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VT Department of Labor -66.69
Paycheck 10/03/2024 4057  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -66.69
Paycheck 10/03/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -66.69
Paycheck 10/03/2024 DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -66.69
Paycheck 10/04/2024  DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2.67 -64.02
Liability Check 10/08/2024  ACH VT Dept. of Labor 095 1021 WCD Brat S ... -151.54 -215.56
Paycheck 10/17/2024 4064 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -215.56
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -215.56
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -215.56
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 7.08 -208.48
Paycheck 10/31/2024 4068  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -208.48
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -208.48
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -208.48
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 7.36 -201.12
Paycheck 11/14/2024 4071 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -201.12
Paycheck 11/14/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -201.12
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -201.12
Paycheck 11/14/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 7.36 -193.76
Paycheck 11/27/2024 4076 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -193.76
Paycheck 11/27/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -193.76
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -193.76
Paycheck 11/27/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 7.36 -186.40
Paycheck 12/12/2024 4083  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -186.40
Paycheck 12/12/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -186.40
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -186.40
Paycheck 12/12/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 7.36 -179.04
Paycheck 12/26/2024 4086  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -179.04
Paycheck 12/26/2024 DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -179.04
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -179.04
Paycheck 12/26/2024 DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 7.36 -171.68

Total VT Department of Labor -104.99 -171.68

VT Dept of Taxes Withholding 843.00
Paycheck 10/03/2024 4057  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 162.36 1,005.36
Paycheck 10/03/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 60.01 1,065.37
Paycheck 10/03/2024  DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 54.06 1,119.43
Paycheck 10/04/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 11.01 1,130.44
Liability Check 10/04/2024  ACH VT Department of... WHT10068... WCD Brat S ... -2,605.17 -1,474.73
Paycheck 10/17/2024 4064 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 162.36 -1,312.37
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 60.01 -1,252.36
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 54.06 -1,198.30
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 47.99 -1,150.31
Paycheck 10/31/2024 4068  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 162.36 -987.95
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 60.01 -927.94
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 54.06 -873.88
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 50.30 -823.58
Paycheck 11/14/2024 4071 Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 162.36 -661.22
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 60.01 -601.21
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Paycheck 11/14/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 54.06 -547.15
Paycheck 11/14/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 50.30 -496.85
Paycheck 11/27/2024 4076  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 162.36 -334.49
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 60.01 -274.48
Paycheck 11/27/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 54.06 -220.42
Paycheck 11/27/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 50.30 -170.12
Paycheck 12/12/2024 4083  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 162.36 -7.76
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 60.01 52.25
Paycheck 12/12/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 54.06 106.31
Paycheck 12/12/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 50.30 156.61
Paycheck 12/26/2024 4086  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 199.35 355.96
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 60.01 415.97
Paycheck 12/26/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 54.06 470.03
Paycheck 12/26/2024  DD12... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 50.30 520.33

Total VT Dept of Taxes Withholding -322.67 520.33

Payroll Liabilities - Other 373.41
Paycheck 10/03/2024 4057  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 0.00 373.41
Paycheck 10/03/2024 4057  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 14.02 387.43
Paycheck 10/03/2024 4057  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 0.00 387.43
Paycheck 10/03/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 0.00 387.43
Paycheck 10/03/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 10.63 398.06
Paycheck 10/03/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 398.06
Paycheck 10/03/2024 DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 398.06
Paycheck 10/03/2024  DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 10.71 408.77
Paycheck 10/03/2024 DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 408.77
Paycheck 10/04/2024  DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 133.40 54217
Paycheck 10/04/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 542.17
Paycheck 10/04/2024  DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 2.93 545.10
Paycheck 10/04/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 545.10
Liability Check 10/04/2024  ACH EFTPS 03-0271857 WCD Brat S ... 0.00 545.10
Liability Check 10/04/2024  ACH VT Department of... WHT10068... WCD Brat S ... -373.40 171.70
Liability Check 10/04/2024  ACH VT Department of... WHT10068... WCD Brat S ... 0.00 171.70
Paycheck 10/17/2024 4064  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 0.00 171.70
Paycheck 10/17/2024 4064  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 14.02 185.72
Paycheck 10/17/2024 4064  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 0.00 185.72
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 185.72
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 10.63 196.35
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 0.00 196.35
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 196.35
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 10.71 207.06
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 207.06
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 354.20 561.26
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 561.26
Paycheck 10/17/2024  DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 7.79 569.05
Paycheck 10/17/2024 DD11... Maelenn E Masson Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 569.05
Liability Check 10/29/2024  ACH MVP Insurance 432868 WCD Brat S ... -720.03 -150.98
Paycheck 10/31/2024 4068  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -150.98
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Paycheck 10/31/2024 4068  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 14.02 -136.96
Paycheck 10/31/2024 4068  Cory D Ross WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -136.96
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -136.96
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCDBrat S ... 10.63 -126.33
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD11... Heather A Blunk Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -126.33
Paycheck 10/31/2024  DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 0.00 -126.33
Paycheck 10/31/2024 DD12... Isabel Bowman Direct Deposit WCD Brat S ... 10.71 -115.62
